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Suppismental English
Index for Aets origi-
nal indexed in French,

A ACT NO

".:" ivrenbide, Pedro
%5 4o Praneois Dabois
Mortgege. 514

" . Bertrand,Pierre
to Joseph and Frenette,
Sale of Slave. 530

Bertrand, Pierre
to various slaves
Emancipatione 572

Chardigny, Jean '
to Jean Baptiste lMitaine
Sale of Slave. 385

Caffin,Charles
Deposit of Document. 518

Delaronde, Pierre D,
to Bank of louisiana
j Nortgage. 480

Denis,Henry R.
to Gallien Preval
Release of Mortgage 534

Dodeman,Martial
to Philippe Chabert
Sale of Slave 424

| Fortier,Widow Adelard
| by Joseph Lallende
Sale of Property - 5%

Fortier,Widow Adelard
by Joseph Lallande
Sale of Property 7

Fortier,Edmond and iiichel Aime
and Eulaslie Mandeville
Settlement 574

Frey,Prederick
Deposit of Document ' 511

Gillet, ¥ & G,
Deposit of Document 422



Hopkins,Jgnes
to Charles B; Eernion

Sale of Slave

t0 J., Bernmdes
' Sale of Slave

Hopkins,Janes
to Charles L. Kernion
Slae of Slave

Hopkins,James
to Robert Robin & Company,
Sale of Slave

Hopkins,James

t0 Merie Jeanne Dsuphin,
Sale of Slave
Hopkins,James

to Gregory Byrne

Sale of Slave

Hopkins,James
to John Culbertson
Sale of Slave

Hopkins,James
to Vidow Mamel G. Moro
Sale of Slave

Hopkins,James
to Cesar Vinette
Sale of Slave

Hopkins, James
to Nicolas Fortin,Jr.
Sale of Slave

Hopkins,James
to John Maeready
Sale of Slave

Hopkins, James
to Pierre E. Trastour
Sale of Slave

Hopkins, Jemes
to Joseph Lajoie
Sale of Slave

Hopkins,James
to Emamel Roux
Sele of Slave

ACT NO

397

598

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410



opkins,James
;0 Hortaire Aundry
jale of Slave

jopkins,James
to Francois Macias
3ale of Slave

Hopkins, Jaues
to Pierre Darcantel
Sale of Slave

Hopkins,James
40 Urban Leroy
Sale of 3lave

Hopkins,James
to Nicolas Jolly
Sale of Slave

Hopkins,James
to Pierre Martel
sale of Slave

Hopkins,James
to Bernard Couvent
Saele of Slave

Hopkins,Jemes
to Valain Larche
Sale of Slave

Hopkins,Jamas
to Barthelemy, Fleitas
Sale of Slave

Hopkins,Jauwes
to Pierre Hugonin
Sale of Slave

Hubert, Louis A,
by Jospeh Lallande
Sale of Land and Slave

Lallande,Joseph
to louis A, Hubert
Sale of Land and Slave

Lallende,Joseph
to Gustave Leroy
Sale of Land and 3lave

Lallande,Joseph

to Widow Adelard Fortier

Sale of Property

Lallande, Joseph

to Widew Adelard Forsier

Sale of Préperty

aCT NO

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

395

3956

396

432

437



| ”-uiruu,,
" o Terenns. 3
ale of lind "

Landreaux W’
to Neliciste Rillieux

( his wife }
| Sele of Freperty

Rillieux,Neliciste {his wife)
by Honore Landreaux
Sale of Property

Semson, . Tersase
by Honore Landreaux
Sale of Land

Wiltz,Drausin and Edmond
to Valcourt Wilts
Receipt.

W

ACT

506

923

623

506

496

NO

T=(3



This wlume checked, repaired
and rebound by J.P.a.

Two liortgage Certificates were
missing from Act #452 when the
volume was received by the
Book Binding Project.



